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JOINTLY SPONSORED FEE SCHEDULE

Course, Seminar, Symposium

Jointly Sponsored
(Local Organization
Orlando Area)

Jointly Sponsored
(Organization Out of Area)

e Application Processing
and Credit Designation

A $500 application fee is charged for Jointly Sponsored local activities. In
addition, $20 per person up to a maximum of $5,000 will be charged. The
applications must be submitted to the CME Department at least 30 days prior to
the start of the activity for activities held 1 day or less. A $250 late fee will be
charged for activities not meeting this requirement.

The applications must to be submitted to the CME Department at least 6 months
prior to the start of multiple day activities. A $500 late fee will be charged for
activities not meeting this requirement.

A $1,000 application fee is charged for Jointly Sponsored activities out of the
local area. In addition, $25 per person up to a maximum of $5,000 will be
charged. The applications must be submitted to the CME Department at least 30
days prior to the start of the activity for activities held 1 day or less. A $250 late
fee will be charged for activities not meeting this requirement.

The applications must to be submitted to the CME Department at least 6 months
prior to the start of multiple day activities. A $500 late fee will be charged for
activities not meeting this requirement.

o Commercial Support

$250 for each online grant submission by the CME Department.

$100 fee for each activity requiring financial administrative services.

$250 for each online grant submission by the CME Department.

$100 fee for each activity requiring financial administrative services.

Regularly Scheduled Series
(Grand Rounds, Journal Clubs
M & Ms, etc.)

Jointly Sponsored
(Orlando Area)

e Application Processing and
Credit Designation

$500 one time yearly fee for the series.

® Meeting Fees

$50 for each activity

NOTE: Additional services such as registration, secretarial support and on-site support will be
determined in the planning phase.
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